5

6

9

11

Resolution commending St. Anne's Church on its 100<sup>th</sup> Birthday.

[Commending St. Anne's Church on its 100<sup>th</sup> Birthday.]

WHEREAS, Saint Anne's Church has served in the Sunset district for a century of unprecedented growth and settlement of the western sand dunes; and,

WHEREAS, Saint Anne's Church has fostered civic unity and family values for many successive generations of San Franciscans; and,

WHEREAS, Saint Anne's has encouraged educational, cultural and moral development; and

WHEREAS, Saint Anne's has welcomed diverse ethnic and social groups and has kept alive a spirit of the neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, Saint Anne's has preserved many treasured practices and traditions of San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Saint Anne's Church on its 100<sup>th</sup> Birthday.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	041499	Date Passed:
Resolution commer	nding St. Anne's C	Church on its 100th Birthday.
_		
November 2, 2004		isors — ADOPTED o-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, skin, Sandoval
F	ile No. 041499	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 2, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	ეე ი ე Ч Date Approved	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board  Mayor Gavin Newsom